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SCOTTISH EVENT CAMPUS LIMITED 

GROUP STRATEGIC REPORT (CONTINUED} 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022 

Robust cash flow forecasting exists to ensure that anticipated cash demands, particularly in relation to 
development and capital programmes, are known and planned, to ensure that outgoings are balanced by 
anticipated trading receipts.

The SEC's principal financial instrument is cash in hand and on deposit. The Group has various other 
financial assets such as trade debtors and creditors that arise directly from its trading operations.

The Group offers forward foreign currency contracts to our international conference clients to reduce 
exposure to the variability of foreign exchange rates by fixing the rate of any material payments in a 
foreign currency.

This report was approved by the SEC Board and signed on its behalf.

Peter Duthie 

Director
Date: 

Page9 







SCOTTISH EVENT CAMPUS LIMITED 

DIRECTORS' REPORT (CONTINUED) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022 

Qualifying Third Party Indemnity Provisions 

SEC has granted indemnity to its Directors against liability in respect of proceedings brought by third 
parties, subject to the conditions set out in section 234 in the Companies Act 2006. Such qualifying third
party indemnity provision remains in force at the date of approving the Directors' Report. 

Disclosure of Information to Auditors 

Each of the persons who are Directors at the time when this Directors' report is approved has confirmed 
that: 
• so far as the Director is aware, there is no relevant audit information of which the Company and the

Group's auditors are unaware, and
• the Director has taken all the steps that ought to have been taken as a Director in order to be aware

of any relevant audit information and to establish that the Company and the Group's auditors are
aware of that information.

Auditors 

The auditors, Ernst & Young LLP, will be proposed for reappointment in accordance with section 485 of 
the Companies Act 2006. 

This report was approved by the SEC Board and signed on its behalf. 

Peter Duthie 

Director 
Date: 
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SCOTTISH EVENT CAMPUS LIMITED 

REGISTERED NUMBER: SC082081 

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

AS AT 31 MARCH 2022 

Fixed assets 

Tangible assets 

Current assets 

Debtors: amounts falling due within one year 

Financial asset 

Bank and cash balances 

Short term bank deposits 

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year 

Net current assets 

Total assets less current liabilities 

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than 

one year 

Provisions for liabilities 

Deferred taxation 

Accruals and deferred grants 

Deferred government grants 

Net assets 

Capital and reserves 

Called up share capital 

Capital redemption reserve 

Profit and loss account 

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 

Company 

Note 

12 

13 

25 

25 

25 

14 

15 

19 

20 

21 

22 

22 

4,986,637 

47,233,984 

52,220,621 

(51,373,813} 

(3,419,521} 

(31,671,224} 

2022 

f 

92,726,261 

846,808 

93,573,069 

(42,049,025} 

(35,090,745} 

16,433,299 

21,900,000 

2,750,000 

(8,216,701} 

16,433,299 

16.433.299 

9,059,267 

360,531 

34,972,447 

43,815 

44,436,060 

(33,769,705) 

(2,420,571) 

(32,450,733) 

2021 

£ 

95,408,485 

10,666,355 

106,074,840 

(55,267,039) 

(34,871,304) 

15,936,498 

21,900,000 

2,750,000 

(8,713,502) 

15,936,498 

15 936 498 

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the SEC Board and were signed on its behalf by: 

Peter Duthie 

Chief Executive Officer 
Date: 2)/,or./'Z--Z... 

The notes on pages 24 to 45 form part of these financial statements. 
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SCOTTISH EVENT CAMPUS LIMITED 

REGISTERED NUMBER: SC0B2081 

COMPANY STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

AS AT 31 MARCH 2022 

2022 
Note £ 

Fixed assets 

Tangible assets 12 92,494,235 

Investments 29 800,102 

93,294,337 

Current assets 

Debtors: amounts falling due within one year 13 4,328,833 

Financial asset 

Bank and cash balances 47,087,268 

Short term bank deposits 

51,416,101 

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year 14 (49,302,944} 

Net current assets/{ liabilities} 2,113,157 

Total assets less current liabilities 
95,407,494 

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than 

one year 15 (41,682,590} 

Provisions for liabilities 

Deferred taxation 19 (3,411,848} 

Accruals and deferred grants 

Deferred government grants 20 (31,671,224} 

(35,083,072} 

Net assets 18.641.832 

Capital and reserves 

Called up share capital 21 
21,900,000 

Capital redemption reserve 22 
2,750,000 

Profit and loss account 22 
(6,008,168} 

18.641.832 

2021 

£ 

95,126,833 

800,102 

95,926,935 

8,204,471 

360,531 

34,865,880 

43,815 

43,474,697 

(32,389,879) 

11,084,818 

107,011,753 

(54,885,965) 

(2,409,298) 

(32,450,733) 

(34,860,031) 

17,265,757 

21,900,000 

2,750,000 

(7,384,243) 

17,265,757 

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the SEC Board and were signed on its behalf by: 

Peter Duthie 

Chief Executive Officer 

Date: 

The notes on pages 24 to 45 form part of these financial statements. 
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